Illinois law.
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Section 515.630  Meetings 

a)	Meetings shall be held at least every 90 days or at the call of the council chairman, who shall be elected by the council [410 ILCS 515/6c]. 

b)	Each member shall be reimbursed for reasonable and necessary expenses actually incurred in the performance of his or her official duties [410 ILCS 515/6d] as set forth in the Governor's Travel Control Board Regulations at 80 Ill. Adm. Code 3000. 

(Source:  Added at 18 Ill. Reg. 11623, effective July 7, 1994) 
